= BARRACUDA

ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTION

WINDSHIELD KIT

KN9300-25

WWW._BARRACUDAMOTO.COM

LEGEND

1. UPPER BRACKET
STAFFA SUPERIORE
SOPORTE SUPERIOR
OBERE HALTERUNG
SUPPORT SUPERIEUR

2. LOWER BRACKET
STAFFA INFERIORE
SOPORTE INFERIOR
UNTERE HALTERUNG
SUPPORT INFERIEUR

3. ALLEN SCREW M5X30
VITE A BRUGOLA M5X30
TORNILLO ALLEN M5X30
INBUSSCHRAUBE M5X30
VIS ALLEN M5X30

4. SPACER TUBE H.10
DISTANZIALE H.10
DISTANCIADOR H.10
DISTANZROHR H.10
ESPACEUR H.10

w

. T.B.SCREW M5X16
VITE T.B. M5X16
TORNILLO T.B. M5X16
T.B. SCHRAUBE M5X16
VIS T.B. M5X16

6. TEFLON WASHERS @5

ROMDELLA TEFLON @5
ARANDELAS DE TEFLON @5
TEFLONSCHEIBE 85
ROMDELLE EN TEFLON @5

7. RUBBER WASHERS

=

o

ROMDELLA GOMMA
ARANDELAS DE CAUCHO
GUMMISCHEIBE

RONDELLE EN CAOUTCHOUC

LARGE WASHERS @5
ROMDELLE LARGA @5
ARANDELAS ANCHA @5
BREITE SCHEIBE 0%
ROMDELLE LARGE @5

SELF-LOKING NUT @5

DADO AUTOBLOCCANTE 25
TUERCA AUTOBLOQUEANTES @5
SELBSTSICHERNDE MUTTER @5
ECROU AUTOBLOGQUANT @5

FIX THE THREE BRACKETS

AS INDICATED THROUGH
THE HOLES OF THE

ORIGINAL WINDSHIELD

REPEAT THIS PROCESS
FOR THE HOLES IN THE OTHER /
SIDE OF THEWINDSHIELD /




